G
-m
ot
io
n
 A
TE
X

industry or as the driving force behind robots.
Product key Geared motors
Type designation
Gearbox type Gearbox Number Drive Output Drive size
size of stages design design
Helical gearbox
Shaft-mounted
helical gearbox
Bevel gearbox
Helical-bevel gearbox
Helical-worm
gearbox
Foot mounting
with centring
Foot mounting
without centring
Without foot
With centring
Without foot
Without centring
1   C
Three-phase
geared motor
Gearbox with
Mounting flange
Solid shaft
with keyway
Hollow shaft
Hollow shaft
with  shrink disc
Without flange
With round flange
(through holes)
With round flange
(threaded holes)
Motor (090C32)
Mounting flange (1C)
Extended three-phase AC motor key
For notes on ordering, sample order and fax orders see Chapter 1.
Natural ventilation
without fan
Self-cooling
Separate ventilation
Cooling
Accessories
Size
Overall length
Number of pole pairs
Brake and
incremental encoder
Brake and
cast iron fan
Brake
Incremental encoder
centrifugal mass
No built-on accessories
063...225
1...4
2-pole motors
4-pole motors
6-pole motors
˙ ˙ ˙
G S T
G F L
G K R
G K S
G S S
V R
H K
S L
m
N

2. Dimension the drive system.
Y Drive dimensioning, dimensioning (chapter 2)
3. Specify the type designation and ratio.
Y Product key (fold-out page),
selection table (chapter 3-7)
Y Gearbox type, gearbox size, number of stages,
example:
GST 07 - 2
Drive design, (motor frame size) drive size,
ratio
Example: M, 100C12, i=44,500
4. Specify the output design.
Y Product key (fold-out page),
Drive dimensioning, gearbox designs (chapter 2)
Y Solid shaft with keyway, without foot, with centring
ring, with 200 mm round flange (V, C, K)
5. Specify the mounting position and the position of the
system blocks.
Y Product key (fold-out page)
Example: Mounting position A
Terminal box position 5
6. Specify the colour.
Y Drive dimensioning, gearbox designs (chapter 2)
Example: Paint RAL 7012 (basalt grey)
7. Specify the gearbox options.
Y Drive dimensioning, gearbox designs (chapter 2)
Example: Breather elements
8. Specify the motor options.
Y Drive dimensioning, motor designs (chapter 2)
Example: Blower 3˜
Terminal box for blower in position 5
General
Example order
1
1-13G-motion atex en 7/2006
mm
Page __
Customer no.
Quantity
i =
a b c D e F
Paint RAL 7012 (basalt grey) Grey primer
CLP-HC 220 USDA H1 (lubricant approved for the food and beverages industry)
x
Other ordering data
Mounting position
Position of system elements
Colour
Terminal boxes
2 3 4 5
x
x
Options
Special lubricant
…
Ventilation Breather elements for compensation reservoir in mounting position C for
GST 05...07 GST 09...14
x
Motor options for Atex category 3D (zone 22)
Motor connection
Cable entry (only with terminal box KK1)
Blower
Terminal box for blower in position
- x 2
1
3
x m
N
Motor frame size/drive size
1   0   0   C  1   2
n1 = 2800 rpm
G  S T       0  7
Order no.